Mechanical Engg. B. E. Sem - 111, V, VII

Term Date: 18/06/2018 to 17/10/2018 (90 working days)
Diwali Vacation: 05/11/2018 to 24/11/2018 (As per GTU Schedule)

1) BE SEM-I AND III (Automobile) will be taken care by Mechanical Engineering Department.
2) For D2D students, admitted in SEM-III, they join Mid-sem examination as per schedule and
pending examination will be rescheduled for them or Remedial exam will be considered as first

exam.
Sr. No. Date Event

1 18/06/2018 (Mon) | BE Sem - 11, V, VII Classes commence

2 06/07/2018 (Fri) Project Phase-1 Literature Review Presentation (VII SEM)

3 21/07/2018 (Sat) BE Sem-Ill Sub.:AEM, Time: 11:00 AM to 12:30 PM
BE Sem-V Sub.:TOM, Time :13:30 PM to 15:00 PM
BE Sem-VII Sub.:OR, Time: 13:30 PM to 15:00 PM

4 27/07/2018 (Fri) Project Phase- 1 Continuous Evaluation (VII SEM)

5 04/08/2018 (Sat) BE Sem-lll  Sub.:MP-I, Time: 11:00 AM to 12:30 PM
BE Sem-V  Sub.:FPE, Time: 13:30 PM to 15:00 PM
BE Sem-VIlI Sub.:CAM,Time: 13:30 PM to 15:00 PM

6 18/08/2018(Sat) Project Phase- 1 Continuous Evaluation (VII SEM)

7 18/08/2018(Sat) BE Sem-I11 Sub.:KOM,Time: 11:00 AM to 12:30 PM
BE Sem-V Sub.:Elective.,Time:13:30 PM to 15:00 PM

8 01/09/2018 (Sat) BE Sem-Ill Sub.:MSM,Time: 11:00 AM to 12:30 PM
BE Sem-V Sub.:DME, Time: 13:30 PM to 15:00 PM BE
Sem-VII Sub.:MD , Time: 13:30 PM to 15:00 PM

9 15/09/2018 (Sat) BE Sem-Ill Sub.:ET, Time: 11:00 AM to 12:30 PM
BE Sem-V Sub.:CE, Time: 13:30 PM to 15:00 PM
BE Sem-VII Sub.:PPE , Time: 13:30 PM to 15:00 PM

10 29/09/2018 (Sat) BE Sem-Ill Sub.:MOS, Time: 11:00 AM to 12:30 PM
BE Sem-V Sub.:HT, Time: 13:30 PM to 15:00 PM
BE Sem-VII Sub.:Dept. Elective -1 , Time: 13:30 PM to
15:00 PM




11 05/10/2018 (Fri) BE Sem - 11l Mid Sem Exam
Subject: Design Engineering - | A (2130005)
Evaluation
BE Sem - V Mid Sem Exam
Subject: Design Engineering - Il A (2150001) Evaluation
Project Phase-1 Final Presentation for 7th Semester Students
12 01/10/2018 to BE Sem -111/ V / VII Remedial of all subjects will be
06/10/2018 arranged at Department Level
13 08/10/2018 (Mon) | BE Sem -V / VIl Submission of all subject during their

onwards

allotted time table.




